Sälzer Electric GmbH



07. March 2011	EC_co_045_11K600eng	Seite 1 von 1		
EC-Certificate of Conformity				
Document no.:	045 / March 2011			
Manufacturer:	Sälzer Electric GmbH Clemens-Pfau-Platz 27, D-09306 Roch Matthiasstraße 16, D-57482 Wenden	litz		
Product description:	Low Voltage Switch Gear / Circuit Interrupter and Rotary Cam Switches			
	Product ranges: Disconnect Switches K600 Type: K612			
The specified product conforms to the regulations of the following European directives:				
Directive for Low Voltage Devices	2006/95/EC of 12 th December 2006 (work sheet no. L 374 o	f 27.12.2006),		
EMC-Directive	2004/108/EC of 15 th December 2004 (work sheet no. L 390 o	f 31.12.2004)		
The appendix contains further details about the keeping of these directives.				
Date of fixing of CE-Marking: 01.01.1996				
Issuer:	Sälzer Electric GmbH, Hartmut Hecht, Managing Director – Tech	hn. Management		
The appendices are part of this certificate. It certifies the conformity with the mentioned directives, although it does not include a promise of properties. The safety advices of the accompanying product documentation have to be followed.				
	Rochlitz/Wenden, 07. March 2011 Signature:	MM1		

Appendix to the EC-Certificate of Conformity

The conformity of the specified products with the regulations of the Directive for Low Voltage Devices no. 2006/95/EC of 12th December 2006 and the EMC-Directive no. 2004/108/EC of 15th December 2004 will be proved by the complete keeping of the following harmonized European Norms:

Reference no.	Issuing date	Reference no.	Issuing date
EN 60 947 - 1 EN 60 947 - 3 EN 60 947 - 5 - 1	2008 - 04 2009 2010 - 04	EN 60 204 - 1 EN 61000-6	2011 - 01 2006 - 03

Further information:

For the development, production, assembly and the after-sales service at the Sälzer Electric GmbH a Quality-Management-System exists corresponding with the EN ISO 9001 : 2008. This was confirmed by the DQS with registration no. 001687. The DQS is the German Association for the certification of Quality Systems and a member of the EQNet.